of NIR over a twelve-month horizon, based on our internal forecast of interest rates, to a wide range of instantaneous
and gradual rate shocks. Economic value of equity sensitivity is a discounted cash flow model designed to estimate the
fair value of assets and liabilities under a series of interest rate shocks over a long-term horizon. Each approach is
routinely monitored as market conditions change and within internally-approved risk limits and guidelines.

Edgar Filing: STATE STREET CORP - Form 10-Q

69

For additional information on our Asset-and-Liability Management Activities, refer to pages 101 to 104 in our 2015
Form 10-K.
In the table below, we report the expected change in NIR over the next twelve months from +/-100 basis point
instantaneous and gradual parallel rate shocks. Each scenario assumes no management action is taken to mitigate the
adverse effects of interest rate changes on our financial performance. While investment securities balances can
fluctuate due to prepayment assumptions in our rate shocks, our deposit balances are consistent with the baseline
forecast.
TABLE 35: NIR EXPOSURE/BENEFIT

Exposure and Benefit to
Net Interest Revenue

(In millions) June 30,
2016

December 31,
2015

Rate change: Exposure/Benefit
+100 bps shock $ 477 $ 471
–100 bps shock (205 ) (181 )
+100 bps ramp 220 198
–100 bps ramp (111 ) (96 )

37

Edgar Filing: STATE STREET CORP - Form 10-Q

70

Table of Contents
MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION
AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS (Continued)

As of June 30, 2016, NIR sensitivity remains positioned to benefit from a rise in interest rates. The increase in asset
sensitivity is driven by slower forecasted re-pricing on interest-bearing deposits as well as an increase in floating-rate
assets driven by deposit growth. Gradual rate shocks have a similar positioning compared with instantaneous shocks,
but are less impactful due to the severity of the rate shift.
The following table highlights our economic value of equity sensitivity to a +/-200 basis point instantaneous rate

[…]

Basel III final rule on State Street and State Street Bank are therefore subject to further evaluation and also to further
regulatory guidance, action or rule-making.
Estimated Basel III Fully Phased-in Capital Ratios
Table 42: Regulatory Capital Structure and Related Regulatory Capital Ratios - State Street, and Table 43: Regulatory
Capital Structure and Related Regulatory Capital Ratios - State Street Bank, present our capital ratios for State Street
and State Street Bank as of June 30, 2016, calculated in conformity with the advanced approaches provisions and
standardized approach of the Basel III final rule on a, pro forma basis under the fully phased-in provisions of the Basel
III final rule.

44

Edgar Filing: STATE STREET CORP - Form 10-Q

83

Table of Contents
MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION
AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS (Continued)

TABLE 42: REGULATORY CAPITAL STRUCTURE AND RELATED REGULATORY CAPITAL RATIOS - STATE
STREET

June 30, 2016
(In millions)

Basel III
Advanced
Approaches

Phase-In
Provisions

Basel III
Advanced
Approaches
Fully
Phased-In
Pro-Forma
Estimate

Basel III
Standardized
Approach

Phase-In
Provisions

Basel III
Standardized
Approach
Fully
Phased-In
Pro-Forma
Estimate

Total common shareholders' equity $18,750 $127 $18,877 $18,750 $127 $18,877
Regulatory capital adjustments:
Goodwill and other intangible assets, net of associated
deferred tax liabilities (6,144 ) (521 ) (6,665 ) (6,144 ) (521 ) (6,665 )

Other adjustments (88 ) (58 ) (146 ) (88 ) (58 ) (146 )
Common equity tier 1 capital 12,518 (452 ) 12,066 12,518 (452 ) 12,066
Additional tier 1 capital:
Preferred
stock 3,196 — 3,196 3,196 — 3,196

Trust preferred capital securities — — — — — —
Other
adjustments (72 ) 59 (13 ) (72 ) 59 (13 )

Additional tier
1 capital 3,124 59 3,183 3,124 59 3,183

Tier 1 capital 15,642 (393 ) 15,249 15,642 (393 ) 15,249
Tier 2 capital:
Qualifying subordinated long-term debt 1,259 — 1,259 1,259 — 1,259
Trust preferred capital securities 890 (45 ) 845 890 (45 ) 845
ALLL and
other 3 — 3 78 — 78

Other — — — — — —
Tier 2 capital 2,152 (45 ) 2,107 2,227 (45 ) 2,182
Total capital $17,794 $(438) $17,356 $17,869 $(438) $17,431
Risk weighted
assets $104,012 $65 $104,077 $104,492 $62 $104,554

Adjusted
average assets 222,666 (283 ) 222,383 222,666 (283 ) 222,383

Total assets
for SLR 249,050 (283 ) 248,767 249,050 (283 ) 248,767

Capital
ratios(1):

Minimum
Requirement

Minimum
Requirement
Including
Capital
Conservation
Buffer and
G-SIB
Surcharge

Minimum
Requirement
Including
Capital
Conservation
Buffer and
G-SIB
Surcharge

Edgar Filing: STATE STREET CORP - Form 10-Q

84

2016 2019
Common
equity tier 1
capital(2)

4.5% 5.5% 8.5% 12.0 % 11.6 % 12.0 % 11.5 %

Tier 1 capital 6.0 7.0 10.0 15.0 14.7 15.0 14.6
Total capital 8.0 9.0 12.0 17.1 16.7 17.1 16.7
Tier 1 leverage4.0 NA NA 7.0 6.9 7.0 6.9
Supplementary
leverage 5.0 NA NA 6.3 6.1 6.3 6.1

NA: Not applicable.
(1)  Common equity tier 1 ratio is calculated by dividing common equity tier 1 capital (numerator) by risk-weighted
assets (denominator); tier 1 capital ratio is calculated by dividing tier 1 capital (numerator) by risk-weighted assets
(denominator); total capital ratio is calculated by dividing total capital (numerator) by risk-weighted assets
(denominator); tier 1 leverage ratio is calculated by dividing tier 1 capital (numerator) by adjusted average assets
(denominator); and supplementary leverage ratio, or SLR, is calculated by dividing tier 1 capital (numerator) by total
assets for SLR (denominator).
(2) Common equity tier 1 ratios were calculated in conformity with the provisions of the Basel III final rule; refer to
Table 38: Regulatory Capital Structure and Related Regulatory Capital Ratios.

45

Edgar Filing: STATE STREET CORP - Form 10-Q

85

Table of Contents
MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION
AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS (Continued)

TABLE 43: REGULATORY CAPITAL STRUCTURE AND RELATED REGULATORY CAPITAL RATIOS -
STATE STREET BANK

June 30, 2016
(In millions)

Basel III
Advanced
Approaches

Phase-In
Provisions

Basel III
Advanced
Approaches
Fully
Phased-In
Pro-Forma
Estimate

Basel III
Standardized
Approach

Phase-In
Provisions

Basel III
Standardized
Approach
Fully
Phased-In
Pro-Forma
Estimate

Total common shareholders' equity $21,672 $135 $21,807 $21,672 $135 $21,807
Regulatory capital adjustments:
Goodwill and other intangible assets, net of associated
deferred tax liabilities (5,844 ) (492 ) (6,336 ) (5,844 ) (492 ) (6,336 )

Other adjustments (86 ) — (86 ) (86 ) — (86 )
Common equity tier 1 capital 15,742 (357 ) 15,385 15,742 (357 ) 15,385
Additional tier 1 capital:
Preferred stock — — — — — —
Trust preferred capital securities — — — — — —
Other adjustments — — — — — —
Additional tier 1 capital — — — — — —
Tier 1 capital 15,742 (357 ) 15,385 15,742 (357 ) 15,385
Tier 2 capital:
Qualifying subordinated long-term debt 1,270 — 1,270 1,270 — 1,270
Trust preferred capital securities — — — — — —
ALLL and other — — — 78 — 78
Other — — — — — —
Tier 2 capital 1,270 — 1,270 1,348 — 1,348
Total capital $17,012 $(357) $16,655 $17,090 $(357) $16,733
Risk weighted assets $99,058 $(460) $98,598 $99,947 $(434) $99,513
Adjusted average assets 218,363 (257 ) 218,106 218,363 (257 ) 218,106
Total assets for SLR 244,483 (257 ) 244,226 244,483 (257 ) 244,226

Capital
ratios(1):

Minimum
Requirement

Minimum
Requirement
Including
Capital
Conservation
Buffer and
G-SIB
Surcharge
2016

Minimum
Requirement
Including
Capital
Conservation
Buffer and
G-SIB
Surcharge
2019

Common
equity tier 1
capital(2)

4.5% 5.5% 8.5% 15.9 % 15.6 % 15.8 % 15.5 %

Tier 1 capital 6.0 7.0 10.0 15.9 15.6 15.8 15.5
Total capital 8.0 9.0 12.0 17.2 16.9 17.1 16.8
Tier 1 leverage4.0 NA NA 7.2 7.1 7.2 7.1

Edgar Filing: STATE STREET CORP - Form 10-Q

86

Supplementary
leverage 6.0 NA NA 6.4 6.3 6.4 6.3

NA: Not applicable.
(1)  Common equity tier 1 capital ratio is calculated by dividing common equity tier 1 capital (numerator) by

[…]

Edgar Filing: STATE STREET CORP - Form 10-Q

88

final rule. Upon implementation, the SLR final rule requires that, as of January 1, 2018, (i) State Street Bank maintain
an SLR of at least 6% to be well capitalized under the U.S. banking regulators’ PCA framework and (ii) State Street
maintain an SLR of at least 5% to avoid limitations on capital distributions and discretionary bonus payments. In
addition to the SLR, State Street is subject to a minimum tier 1 leverage ratio of 4%, which differs from the SLR
primarily in that the denominator of the tier 1 leverage ratio is only a quarterly average of on-balance sheet assets and
does not include any off-balance sheet exposures. Beginning with reporting for March 31, 2015, State Street was
required to include SLR disclosures, calculated on a transitional basis, with its other Basel disclosures.

47

Edgar Filing: STATE STREET CORP - Form 10-Q

89

Table of Contents
MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION
AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS (Continued)

TABLE 44: SUPPLEMENTARY LEVERAGE RATIO
June 30, 2016

Transitional
SLR

Phase-In
Provisions

Fully
Phased-in
Pro Forma
SLR
Estimate

(Dollars in millions)

State Street:
Tier 1 capital $15,642 $ (393 ) $15,249

On- and off-balance sheet leverage exposure 254,999 — 254,999
Less: regulatory deductions (5,949 ) (283 ) (6,232 )
Total assets for SLR $249,050 $ (283 ) $248,767
Supplementary leverage ratio 6.3 % (0.2 )% 6.1 %

State Street Bank:
Tier 1 capital $15,742 $ (357 ) $15,385

On- and off-balance sheet leverage exposure 250,061 — 250,061
Less: regulatory deductions (5,578 ) (257 ) (5,835 )
Total assets for SLR $244,483 $ (257 ) $244,226
Supplementary leverage ratio 6.4 % (0.1 )% 6.3 %
Capital Actions
Preferred Stock
In April 2016, we issued 20 million depositary shares, each representing 1/4,000th ownership interest in shares of
State Street's fixed-to-floating rate non-cumulative perpetual preferred stock, Series G, without par value per share,
with a liquidation preference of $100,000 per share (equivalent to $25 per depositary share), in a public offering.
The following table summarizes selected terms of each of the series of the preferred stock issued and outstanding as of
June 30, 2016:
TABLE 45: PREFERRED STOCK ISSUED AND OUTSTANDING